
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number County Streets and Roadways Litter Removal Services 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  

ITB No. 19-101107 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  County Streets and Roadways Litter Removal Services 

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No. 19-101107 

CPA 1176675: Russell Landscape, LLC 
CPA 1272165: American Eagle, LLC 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  $2,545,562.16 – Total 

CPA 1176675: Russell Landscape, LLC 
$542,884.68 – Initial 
$729,332.68 – 1st Renewal 
$587,460.08 – 2nd Renewal 
$194,679.72 – Change Order No. 1 

CPA 1272165: American Eagle, LLC 
$343,843.50 – Initial (emergency purchase) 
$147,361.50 – Change Order No. 1 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract  $2,267,393.18 – Total 

CPA 1176675: Russell Landscape, LLC 
$368,094.89 – Initial 
$555,979.28 – 1st Renewal 
$669,189.36 – 2nd Renewal 
$259,596.96 – Change Order No. 1 



CPA: 1272165 American Eagle, LLC 

$250,797.69 – Initial (emergency purchase) 
$163,735.00 – Change Order No. 1 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  Russell Landscape, LLC (Prime) 

Mr. Michael Bromell, Principal 
Years in business: 35 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
LSBE Participation: 20% 

CBI Industries, Inc. (LSBE – DeKalb) 
Janet Allison, CEO 
1954 Airport Road, Suite 215, Atlanta, GA 30341 Years in 
Business: 20 
Services Provided: Litter Removal 
LSBE Spend: $206,559.97 

American Eagle, LLC (Prime) 
Shalana McNamee – CEO 
Years in Business: 3 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 
LSBE Participation: 20% 

Professional Turf Services (LSBE-DeKalb) 
Marshall Little, Owner 
4400 Sterling Forest Dr., Decatur, GA 30034 
Years in Business: 14 
Services Provided: Litter Removal 
LSBE Spend: $85,013.60 

Attachment(s) 
Change Order Request No. 2 




